

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 196 OF 2026**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8904 OF 2023**

Adit Shrinivas Yargop

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Encore Assets Construction Co Pvt Ltd and Others

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Archit Virmani, Mr. Daneel Pancras for Respondent No. 1.*  
*Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for Petitioner.*  
*R. S. Pawar, AGP for State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Affidavit-in-reply of Respondent No. 1 is tendered and taken on record.
2. The Contempt Petition will have to be heard.
3. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**